CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

Planning Department
Alan Varela, Interim Director

Mayor 1imotny vl. Keler

September 21, 2021

Ronald R. Bohannan, P.E.
Tierra West LLC

5571 Midway Park Pl. NE
Albuquerque, NM 87109

Re: Maverik — Montgomery & Carlisle
3601 Montgomery Blvd NE
Request for Certificate of Occupancy
Transportation Development Final Inspection
Engineer’s/Architect’s Stamp dated 6-1-20 (F16D001A)
Certification dated 8-31-21

Dear Mr. Bohannan,

Based upon the information provided in your submittal received 9-1-21, Transportation
Development has no objection to the issuance of a Permanent Certificate of Occupancy. This

PO Box 1293 . =
) letter serves as a “green tag” from Transportation Development for a Permanent Certificate of
Occupancy to be issued by the Building and Safety Division.
Albuguerque If you have any questions, please contact Ernie Gomez at (505) 924-3981.
Sincerely,
NM 87103

Geanne Wolfenbarger

Jeanne Wolfenbarger, P.E.
Traffic Engineer, Planning Dept.
Development Review Services

www.cabg.gov

Ernie Gomez
Plan Checker, Planning Dept.
Development Review Services

EG via: email
C: CO Clerk, File
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TIERRA WEST, LLC

Albuquerque, NM 87109

fax (505) 858-1118

5571 Midway Park Pl. NE

(505) 858-3100

1-800-245-3102

tierrawestllc.com

August 31, 2021

Mr. Ernie Gomez
Development Review Services
City of Albuquerque

P.O. Box 1293

Albuquerque, NM 87103

RE: SITE PLAN FOR BUILDING PERMIT CERTIFICATION
REQUEST FOR PERMANENT CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY
MAVERIK, 3601 MONTGOMERY BLVD, NE, 87109

Dear Mr. Gomez:

|, Ronald R. Bohannan, NMPE #7868, of the firm Tierra West LLC, hereby request approval of the as-
built Approved Site Plan for Building Permit for issuance of a Permanent Certificate of Occupancy for
the project referenced above. This project is in substantial compliance as inspected on August 30,
2021 and is in accordance with the design intent of the Approved Site Plan for Building dated 6/01/20.

The record information presented hereon is not necessarily complete and intended only to verify
substantial compliance of the traffic aspects of this project. Those relying on the record document are
advised to obtain independent verification of its accuracy before using it for any other purpose.

Enclosed, please find the information sheet and the as-built Approved Traffic Circulation Layout Plan
Therefore; we request approval of the as-built Approved Traffic Circulation Layout Plan and issuance
of the Permanent Certificate of Occupancy. The previously noted corrections are completed.

If you have any questions or need additional information regarding this matter, please do not hesitate
to contact me.

JN: 2019050
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